Subrecipient Expenditure Plan 

SUBRECIPIENT shall provide to COUNTY drawdown requests for payments for eligible 

expenses to complete the Program. In the first thirty (30) days following May 3, 2022, SUBRECIPIENT 

may make written drawdown requests to a maximum of two hundred seventy thousand dollars 

($270,000), equivalent to one-half of the Program’s total budget ($540,000) to cover eligible 

expenditures in support of the Program. Drawdown requests shall be made on a quarterly basis (every 

90 days) thereafter. Drawdown requests for the COUNTY to make a such payment shall be in